

NCC-041993-19 waste recycling - plastic

Dear Requester,

Further to your request for information under the freedom of information act, please see below in bold:

1. How much of plastic plates, Spoons, glasses, forks including polystyrene are been sent to waste. EX. In tonnes or volume for each item **Not known**
2. What percentage of the above is actually recycled again per each item? **Not known**
3. What percentage of this plastic waste for the above items are coming from restaurants, mobile food trucks, schools, hospitals **Not Known**
4. What actions are the council taking to reduce plastic waste in the county? What initiative are in place and in progress to name

<https://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/DMS/Document.ashx?czJKcaeAi5tUFL1DTL2UE4zNRBcoShgo=YIPGP2g5mAgoCtP4wvUrWvdxx%2b%2fRcdht4Ew4X%2bAZ%2bMlbPyJwKDVwhw%3d%3d&rUzwRPf%2bZ3zd4E7lkn8Lyw%3d%3d=pwRE6AGJFLDNIh225F5QMaQWcTPhwdhUfCZ%2fLUQzgA2uL5jNRG4jdQ%3d%3d&mCTIbCubSFfxsDGW9IXnlg%3d%3d=hFflUdN3100%3d&kCx1AnS9%2fpWZQ40DXFvdEw%3d%3d=hFflUdN3100%3d&uJovDxwdjMPoYv%2bAJvYtyA%3d%3d=ctNJff55vVA%3d&FgPIIEJYlotS%2bYGoBi5oIA%3d%3d=NHdURQburHA%3d&d9Qjj0ag1Pd993jsyOJqFvmyB7X0CSQK=ctNJff55vVA%3d&WGewmoAfeNR9xqBux0r1Q8Za60lavYmz=ctNJff55vVA%3d&WGewmoAfeNQ16B2MHuCpMRKZMwaG1PaO=ctNJff55vVA%3d>

Hi,

I am planning to launch a 100% natural, biodegradable and edible products into the market in the UK and want to understand the difference I can make to the environment and reduce plastic waste in the country.

Could you please provide me the bow information at the earliest.

1. How much of plastic plates, Spoons, glasses, forks including polystyrene are been sent to waste. EX. In tonnes or volume for each item
2. What percentage of the above is actually recycled again per each item?
3. What percentage of this plastic waste for the above items are coming from restaurants, mobile food trucks, schools, hospitals
4. What actions are the council taking to reduce plastic waste in the county? What initiative are in place and in progress to name